RESOLUTION No. 73-72

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that the City Controller of said City may adjust the appropriations of the following budgets, to-wit:

GENERAL FUND

FIRE DEPARTMENT	
4 MATERIALS 43 Repair Parts	\$ 800.00 \$ 500.00
DRUG COMMISSION	
From 2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 21 Communication & Transport 7 PROPERTIES 72 Equipment To SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 26 Other Contractual Services	
REDEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT	
From 7 PROPERTIES 72 Equipment To 2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 21 Communication & Transporta 26 Other Contractual Services	tion \$ 500.00
MAYORS OFFICE	
From 7 PROPERTIES 72 Furniture & Fixtures To 5 CURRENT CHARGES 55 Subscriptions & Dues	\$ 200.00 \$ 200.00
BOARD OF WORKS	
From 2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 26 Other Contractual Service To 1 SERVICES PERSONAL 11 Salaries & Wages 6 CURRENT OBLIGATIONS 62 Social Security (City's S	
SPECIAL FUNDS	
POLICE DEPARTMENT - FEDERAL REVENUE SI	HARING
From 2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 25 Repairs To 7 PROPERTIES 72 Equipment	· · · \$ 353.52 · · · · · · · · 353.52
PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT	
From 1 SERVICES PERSONAL To 2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 26 Other Contractual Services 5 CURRENT CHARGES 51 Insurance 6 CURRENT OBLIGATIONS 62 Social Security (City's SI APPROVED: December 20, 1973	
Charlotte T. Zietlow, President	
APPROVED: December 21, 1973	Lommon Council

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor